NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1306

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 APRIL 2023   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 13)
Ms N N Chirwa (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	(a) What number of public healthcare facilities will be rated green (details furnished) and (b) by what date will each public hospital reach the specified milestone;
(2)	whether there are any intentional plans by his department to ensure that all public healthcare facilities reach the green rating level; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details?										NW1471E
REPLY:
(1) 	(a)-(b)		Existing facilities with Green Rating Cards
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Capital Projects in the pipeline for the Green Rating Cards:
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(2)	Aging public health facilities remains a challenge and growing concern for the Department of Health. The short-, medium- and long-term focus is thus more on restoring many of these facilities to an acceptable state of operability. This does not imply that the Department is not considering environmental sustainability. To the contrary, challenges with electricity and water supply at many of our facilities calls for a more concerted effort towards greater sustainability with less carbon footprint and such thus come into play in the design and refurbishment of these projects. The National Department of Health with the CSIR is currently busy with an investigation into how to become more green in future and will include the outcome of the study into our Infrastructure Strategy.


END.
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Province Project Name FIDPM Stage Total Project Costs Sum of Paid

Eastern Cape (EC) Bambisana Hospital Smart Revitalisation - PH1 Stage 5: Works 615 931 780.83 R         107 266 631.35 R     

Mahlamvu Clinic Stage 1: Initiation/ Pre-feasibility 38 437 367.00 R           408 618.95 R             

Zithulele Hospital Smart Revitalization Stage 5: Works 1 067 650 833.00 R     181 037 019.31 R     

Free State (FS) Borwa PHC - Replacement Stage 1: Initiation/ Pre-feasibility 61 535 561.72 R           3 703 977.89 R          

Clocolan Clinic - Replacement Stage 4: Design Documentation 65 734 592.00 R           12 864 483.00 R        

Dihlabeng Hospital - (Ph2) Stage 4: Design Documentation 838 196 971.00 R         75 287 460.91 R        

Lusaka CHC - Replacement Stage 4: Design Documentation 244 038 233.00 R         27 651 156.97 R        

Gauteng (GT) Soshanguve New Hospital Stage 2: Concept/ Feasibility 1 488 140 864.00 R     13 600 689.78 R        

Limpopo (LP) Elim Hospital Neonatal ABT Stage 5: Works 42 915 720.63 R           3 071 707.11 R          

Elim Hospital Replacement Stage 3: Design Development 2 750 000 000.00 R     67 426 681.46 R        

Hayani Hospital - Forensic Observation Unit Stage 2: Concept/ Feasibility 326 160 862.00 R         4 583 343.01 R          

Limpopo Central Hospital Stage 5: Works 5 046 295 999.00 R     408 293 792.70 R     

Magwedzha Clinic Replacement Stage 5: Works 68 105 282.70 R           60 809 066.84 R        

Makonde Clinic Replacement Stage 5: Works 66 048 945.33 R           58 380 315.41 R        

Siloam Hospital - Phase 2 - New 224 Bed Hospital Stage 5: Works 1 556 249 764.00 R     296 538 856.56 R     

Thengwe Clinic Replacement Stage 5: Works 68 182 380.98 R           60 893 418.56 R        

Tshilidzini Hospital Neonatal ABT Stage 2: Concept/ Feasibility 46 750 000.00 R           - R                            

Tshilidzini Hospital Replacement Stage 3: Design Development 3 155 813 118.00 R     81 212 912.24 R        

Mpumalanga (MP) Balfour 24 Hour CHC Stage 5: Works 357 649 553.45 R         353 487 753.24 R     

Ethandakukhanya 24 hour CHC replacement Stage 5: Works 196 455 994.00 R         146 945 600.88 R     

Msukaligwa 24 hour CHC replacement Stage 5: Works 182 854 532.00 R         37 190 421.48 R        

North West (NW) Gelukspan Hospital Refurbishment - Boiler Programme Stage 7: Close out 45 970 430.00 R           43 315 509.17 R        

Klerksdorp Hospital Refurbishment - Boiler Programme Stage 7: Close out 28 408 796.00 R           23 898 166.76 R        

Klerksdorp/Tshepong Hospital: Emergency Work - Phase 1 Stage 5: Works 277 371 160.98 R         278 046 536.28 R     

Mafikeng Hospital Refurbishment (Boilers) Stage 7: Close out 62 364 236.00 R           56 429 281.53 R        

Nic Bodenstein - Priority 2 Hospitals Assessments (Boilers) Stage 7: Close out 27 568 174.00 R           24 841 286.02 R        

Schweiser Reneke Hospital Refurbishment - Boiler Programme Stage 7: Close out 42 371 093.00 R           36 339 383.59 R        

Tshepong Hospital Refurbishment - Boiler Programme Stage 7: Close out 43 574 151.66 R           32 211 728.19 R        

Zeerust Hospital Refurbishment: Alternative Technology - Boiler Programme Stage 7: Close out 7 897 617.00 R             7 530 682.38 R          

Grand Total 18 818 674 013.28 R   2 503 266 481.57 R  


